
2020 State Members of Parliament 
 

Electorate First name Last name Email Electorate Office 
Address 

Local Office 
Phone 

Ministerial Position Ministerial 
address 

Ministerial 
Phone 

Bega Andrew Constance MP bega@parliament.nsw.gov.au  PO Box 758 
BEGA NSW 2550 

(02) 6492 2056       

Goulburn Wendy Tuckerman MP goulburn@parliament.nsw.gov.au  PO Box 168 
GOULBURN NSW 2580 

(02) 4822 6444        

Heathcote Lee Evans MP heathcote@parliament.nsw.gov.au  PO Box 536 
ENGADINE NSW 2233 

(02) 9548 5639       

Keira Ryan Park MP keira@parliament.nsw.gov.au  247 Princes Highway 
CORRIMAL NSW 2518 

(02) 4285 1588       

Kiama Gareth Ward MP kiama@parliament.nsw.gov.au  102 Terralong St 
KIAMA NSW 2533 

(02) 4232 1082 Minister for Families, 
Communities & Disability 
Services 

GPO Box 5341  
SYDNEY NSW 2001 

(02) 8574 6050  

Monaro John Barilaro MP monaro@parliament.nsw.gov.au  213 Crawford St  
QUEANBEYAN NSW 2620 

(02) 6299 4899 Deputy Premier, and 
Minister for Regional 
New South Wales, 
Industry and Trade 

GPO Box 5341  
SYDNEY NSW 2001 

(02) 8574 550 

Shellharbour Anna Watson MP shellharbour@parliament.nsw.gov.au  10 College Ave 
SHELLHARBOUR CITY 
CENTRE NSW 2529 

(02) 4297 3111       

South Coast Shelley Hancock MP southcoast@parliament.nsw.gov.au  PO Box 1436 
NOWRA NSW 2541 

(02) 4421 0222 Minister for Local 
Government 

GPO Box 541  
SYDNEY NSW 2001 

(02) 8574 5400 

Wollongong Paul Scully MP wollongong@parliament.nsw.gov.au  2/51 Crown St 
WOLLONGONG NSW 
2500 

(02) 4226 7500       
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